

AMANDA TOSTE Court Executive Officer (209) 725-4172

Superior Court of California, County of Merced

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 14, 2022

The Merced Superior Court Welcomes Stephanie L. Jamieson to the Bench

In a ceremony held on Friday, January 14, 2022, Honorable Stephanie L. Jamieson was sworn into the Merced County Superior Court Bench by Presiding Judge Mark V. Bacciarini.

Judge Jamieson earned her Master of Laws in Trial Advocacy from the California Western School of Law and Juris Doctor degree from the Santa Clara University, School of Law.

Prior to her appointment to the Merced County Superior Court Bench, Judge Jamieson served as a deputy public defender in Merced County since 2013. During her time at the Public Defender's Office, she held numerous assignments including misdemeanor and felony trials, juvenile adjudications, and writs and appeals. Judge Jamieson represented the Public Defender's Office in the development of the Homeless Court Program. She also was a Sole Practitioner and an Independent Contractor at the Law Office of Victor Vertner.

The Superior Court is pleased to welcome Judge Jamieson to the Bench. Her experience and knowledge will be a great asset to the Court and the people of Merced County.

###